

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3098/2006

MUNDAYAT VEETIL PADMANABHAN NAMBIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V.K.K. @ KUNHI MADHAVY AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With permission to effect service on the counsel for the respondent in the Execution Court )

Date: 27/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Interlocutory Application No.3/2006, the petitioner has inter alia prayed for dispensing

with the notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 21, 53, 90 to 102 and that the said respondents were ex parte

before the Court below. However, the office report would show that some of the abovesaid respondents

were not exparte before the Court below.

Therefore, place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KUMAR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA

trar

Regis

hj