

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3098/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2004 in AS No. 471/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MUNDAYAT VEETTI PADMANABHAN NAMBIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNDAYAT VEETTIL KUNHATHI UTTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For permission to effect service of notice on the counsel for the respondents in the execution court)

(With office report dated 18.9.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN ( IN CHAMBER )

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 is allowed.

Service on respondent Nos. 5 to 20, 22 to 29, 30 to 35, 36 to 52 and 54 to 89 is permitted to be effected through the counsel representing them in the Executing Court. Process be given dasti.

0 to 102 is Service on respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 21, 53 and 9 dispensed with as they have remained ex-parte before the court below in terms of Order XV Rule 10 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Kanwal Sing

h)

Court Master

Court Maste

r